

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2013	3-1785	Version:	1			
Туре:	Proc	lamation			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	7/30	/2013			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:					Final action:	7/30/2013	
Enactment date:	7/30	/2013			Enactment #:	499	
Effective date:							
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby commend the Pittsburgh Mini Maker Faire for supporting Pittsburgh innovation and joins with them in celebrating the City's burgeoning creative culture; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare July 30 to be "Pittsburgh Mini Maker Faire Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.						
Sponsors:	William Peduto						
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. PEDUTO						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2013-1785.doc						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Acti	on	Result
7/30/2013	1	City Cou	ncil		Ado	opted	Pass

WHEREAS, the Pittsburgh Mini Maker Faire is an annual showcase and interactive fair drawing residents from around the region to the City of Pittsburgh to learn, share, and create; and

WHEREAS, the Pittsburgh Mini Maker Faire, which takes place August 18 at Buhl Park at Allegheny Square on the Northside, aims to highlight local creativity and ingenuity by offering participants a space to showcase their work; and

WHEREAS, this year over 2,000 spectators of all ages are expected to attend and contribute to the event; and

WHEREAS, more than 80 Makers from across the region will join in the festivities, exhibiting their homemade gadgets and contraptions; and

WHEREAS, those participants range from small children to experienced entrepreneurs, each with their own vision that will help develop and improve the city.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby commend the Pittsburgh Mini Maker Faire for supporting Pittsburgh innovation and joins with them in celebrating the City's burgeoning creative culture; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare July 30 to be "Pittsburgh Mini Maker Faire Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.